

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Ernest N. Morial New Orleans Exhibition Hall Authority (NOPFMI) Committee Meeting Notice And Agenda Wednesday, December 18, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Authority Boardroom – 900 Convention Center Blvd., New Orleans, LA 70130

AGENDA

In accordance with Act 393 of the Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature, the Ernest N. Morial Exhibition Hall Authority is obligated to provide for participation at this meeting via electronic means on individualized basis to any person with a disability recognized by the American with Disabilities Act (ADA), a designated caregiver of such a person, or a participant member of the Authority with an ADA-qualifying disability. Any such person may request an accommodation by contacting Alita Caparotta at <u>acaparotta@mccno.com</u> or (504) 582- 3001. The requestor should state whether they have an ADA-qualifying disability or are a designated caregiver of such a person. However, the requestor is not required to disclose the actual impairment or medical condition in support of the accommodation request. The Authority will provide the accommodation in the form of a teleconference or video link as soon as possible following receipt of the request, but no later than the start of the scheduled meeting.

CANCELED



NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Ernest N. Morial New Orleans Exhibition Hall Authority (NOEHA) Committee Meeting Notice And Agenda Wednesday, December 18, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Authority Boardroom – 900 Convention Center Blvd., New Orleans, LA 70130

AGENDA

In accordance with Act 393 of the Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature, the Ernest N. Morial Exhibition Hall Authority is obligated to provide for participation at this meeting via electronic means on individualized basis to any person with a disability recognized by the American with Disabilities Act (ADA), a designated caregiver of such a person, or a participant member of the Authority with an ADA-qualifying disability. Any such person may request an accommodation by contacting Alita Caparotta at <u>acaparotta@mccno.com</u> or (504) 582- 3001. The requestor should state whether they have an ADA-qualifying disability or are a designated caregiver of such a person. However, the requestor is not required to disclose the actual impairment or medical condition in support of the accommodation request. The Authority will provide the accommodation in the form of a teleconference or video link as soon as possible following receipt of the request, but no later than the start of the scheduled meeting.

CANCELED